Baxter Inc

02:26:39 p.m. 07-11-2006

2 /4

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Edwards Lifesciences LLC Baxter International Inc. Internal Address: Execution Date(s) June 28, 2006 Street Address: One Edwards Parkway Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Irvine Security Agreement Change of Name State: California Government Interest Assignment Country: United States Zip: 92614 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,648,922 10/678,875 6,746,482 6.306.454 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Gina M. Bicknell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00 Internal Address: Baxter Healthcare Corporation Authorized to be charged by credit card DF3-2E ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Baxter Parkway None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Deerfield a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 60015 State: Illinois Expiration Date Phone Number: 847-948-2136 b. Deposit Account Number 02-1440 Fax Number: 847-948-3880 Authorized User Name Baxter International Inc. Email Address: 9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017921 FRAME: 0542

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Gina M. Bicknell, Registration No. 52,620

Name of Person Signing

Baxter Inc

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation, having its office and principal place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois, 60015, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of patents and patent applications entitled "Method for Producing Improved Medical Devices and Devices So Produced" identified on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein.

WHEREAS, EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES LLC, having its office and principal place of business at One Edwards Way, Irvine, California, 92614, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said patents and patent applications.

NOW THEREFORE TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule I, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and notarized on the date set forth below.

Baxter International Inc.	Agreed to and accepted by:
	Edwards Lifesciences LLC
Signature: Jawa Kelly	Signature: W/W/W/W/W/W/W/W/W/W/W/W/W/W/W/W/W/W/W/
Name: Paula J. Kelly	Name: Jay P. Werthelm
Title: Assistant Chief Patent Counsel	Title: Associate General Counsel
Date: May 30, 2006	Date: UNL 28, 200 and Secretary
Signed before me on this <u>30</u> day of May,	Signed before me on this 28 day of June,
2006	2006
by Paula Kelly	by L. Francine R. Sanders
For Assignor	Formsignee
Kimberly R. Bardwell	Municialia
Notary Public	Notary Public L. FRANCINE R. SANDERS Commission # 1378128
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public - California Orange County
YILLDGREY'R BARDWELL \$	My Comm. Expires Oct 4, 2006
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07-18-06	

PATENT PATENT REEL: 017921 FRAME: 0543

8479483393 Baxter Inc 02:27:36 p.m. 07-11-2006 4 /4

SCHEDULE I

Patents and Patent Applications

"Method for Producing Improved Medical Devices and Devices So Produced"

Country	Status	Patent Application No.	Patent Number	Filing Date	Grant Date	Attorney Docket Number
Australia	Granted	70,542/00	766,065	08/03/00	01/29/04	CRT-5406 C2 AU
Canada	Pending	2382276		08/03/00		CRT-5406 C2 CA
Europe	Pending	00959177.7		08/03/00		CRT-5406 C2 EP
Japan	Pending	519846/01		08/03/00		CRT-5406 C2 JP
United	Granted	9/388,913	6,306,454	09/01/99	10/23/01	CRT-5406B CIP II US
States						
United	Granted	9/991,298	6,746,482	11/09/01	06/08/04	CRT-5406 DIV CA of
States						CIP II
United	Granted	9/790,395	6,648,922	02/21/01	11/18/03	CRT-5406 DIV of CIP
States						II
United	Granted	10/678,875		10/03/03		TR-5406 DIV II of CIP
States						II

PATENT REEL: 017921 FRAME: 0544 (1914)

02:26:16 p.m. 07-11-2006 5 7/ 275-0140

PTO/SB/97 (09-04)

1 /4

Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

4 pgs total including this sheet

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patent Assignment (2 pgs)

5406B >1V A

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 017921 FRAME: 0545